
gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.009 0.589 1.169 1.748 2.328
ppb

0.009 0.589 1.169 1.748 2.328
ppb

0.2477 0.1238 0.0000 0.1238 0.2477
ppb

0.0553 0.0276 0.0000 0.0276 0.0553
ppb

0.7954 0.8977 1.0000 1.1286 1.2572
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_H2O2 (AnnualMean)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

2.5 5.0 7.5
ppb 1e 12

2.5 5.0 7.5
ppb 1e 12

6 0 6
ppb 1e 13

1 0 1
ppb 1e 13

0.6348 0.8174 1.0000 1.2877 1.5754
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_H (AnnualMean)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00002 0.00008 0.00014
ppb +4.99991e2

0.00002 0.00008 0.00014
ppb +4.99991e2

0.00015 0.00000 0.00015
ppb

1.0 0.5 0.0 0.5 1.0
ppb

0.9999995727 1.0000000000 1.0000004273
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_H2 (AnnualMean)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.8 1.6 2.4
ppb 1e7

0.8 1.6 2.4
ppb 1e7

80 0 80
ppb

14 7 0 7 14
ppb

0.99999272 1.00000000 1.00000728
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_H2O (AnnualMean)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.004 0.008 0.012
ppb

0.004 0.008 0.012
ppb

0.0015 0.0000 0.0015
ppb

0.0002 0.0000 0.0002
ppb

0.6379 0.8190 1.0000 1.2838 1.5676
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HO2 (AnnualMean)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

3 6 9
ppb 1e 13

3 6 9
ppb 1e 13

1 0 1
ppb 1e 13

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 14

0.7117 0.8559 1.0000 1.2025 1.4050
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_O1D (AnnualMean)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00005 0.00010 0.00015
ppb

0.00005 0.00010 0.00015
ppb

2 0 2
ppb 1e 5

4 0 4
ppb 1e 6

0.604 0.802 1.000 1.328 1.657
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_OH (AnnualMean)



gchp.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.015 0.030 0.045
ppb

0.015 0.030 0.045
ppb

0.0015 0.0000 0.0015
ppb

0.0002 0.0000 0.0002
ppb

0.7560 0.8780 1.0000 1.1614 1.3227
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_RO2 (AnnualMean)
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